
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

TYLER DIVISION 
 

 
 
Wi-LAN Inc., 
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
Alcatel-Lucent USA, Inc., et al., 
 
   Defendants. 
 

Civil Action No. 6:10-cv-521–LED 
 

 

 
Wi-LAN Inc., 
 
   Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
HTC Corporation, et al., 
 
   Defendants. 
 

Civil Action No. 6:13–CV–252–LED 
 

 

ADDITIONAL ATTACHMENTS TO MAIN DOCUMENT 
 

 
Index of Additional Attachment to Defendants’ Alcatel-Lucent, HTC, Ericsson, and Sony 

Mobile’s Daubert Motion to Exclude the Supplemental Report and Testimony of John C. Jarosz 

(Dkt. No. 402): 

 
 Authorization to File Under Seal; and  

 
 Proposed Order Granting Daubert Motion to Exclude the Supplemental 

Report and Testimony of John C. Jarosz.  
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Dated:  July 8, 2013 Respectfully submitted, 
  

By /s/ Eric H. Findlay                                            
  Eric H. Findlay 

State Bar No. 00789886 
Findlay Craft, LLP 
6760 Old Jacksonville Hwy., Suite 101 
Tyler, TX 75703 
903/534-1100 
Fax: 903/534-1137 
efindlay@findlaycraft.com 
 
Stephen S. Korniczky 
Martin Bader 
Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP 
12275 El Camino Real, Suite 200 
San Diego, California 92130 
Telephone: (858) 720-8900 
Facsimile: (858) 509-3691 
skorniczky@sheppardmullin.com 
mbader@sheppardmullin.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants 
HTC CORPORATION, HTC AMERICA, INC. 
and EXEDEA, INC. 
 
/s/ Richard L. Wynne, Jr. (with permission) 
Bruce S. Sostek (TX Bar 18855700) 
Richard L. Wynne, Jr. (TX Bar 24003214) 
Adrienne E. Dominguez (TX Bar 00793630) 
J. Michael Heinlen (TX Bar 24032287) 
Timothy E. Hudson (TX Bar 24046120) 
Justin S. Cohen (TX Bar 24078356) 
THOMPSON & KNIGHT LLP 
1722 Routh Street 
Suite 1500 
Dallas, Texas 75201-2533 
Tel: (214) 969-1700 
16 
Fax: (214) 969-1751 
bruce.sostek@tklaw.com 
richard.wynne@tklaw.com 
adrienne.dominguez@tklaw.com 
michael.heinlen@tklaw.com 
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tim.hudson@tklaw.com 
justin.cohen@tklaw.com 
 
 
William J. Cornelius (TX Bar 04834700) 
Jennifer Ainsworth (TX Bar 00784720) 
WILSON ROBERTSON & CORNELIUS PC 
909 ESE Loop 323, Suite 400 
P.O. Box 7339 
Tyler, TX 75711-7339 
Tel: (903) 509-5000 
Fax: (903) 509-5092 
wc@wilsonlawfirm.com 
jainsworth@wilsonlawfirm.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Ericsson Inc., 
Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson, Sony Mobile 
Communications (USA) Inc., and Sony Mobile 
Communications AB 
 
/s/ Akshay S. Deoras 
Gregory S. Arovas (pro hac vice) 
Robert A. Appleby (pro hac vice) 
Jeanne M. Heffernan (pro hac vice) 
Akshay S. Deoras (pro hac vice) 
Ryan P. Kane (pro hac vice) 
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP 
601 Lexington Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
Tel: (212) 446-4800 
Fax: (212) 446-4900 
Alcatel-Lucent-Wi-LAN-Defense@kirkland.com 
 
Michael E. Jones (TX Bar 10929400) 
Allen F. Gardner (TX Bar 24043679) 
POTTER MINTON PC 
110 N. College, Suite 500 (75702) 
P.O. Box 359 
Tyler, Texas 75710 
(903) 597 8311 
(903) 593 0846 (Facsimile) 
mikejones@potterminton.com 
allengardner@potterminton.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

This is to certify that all counsel of record who are deemed to have consented to electronic 

service are being served with a copy of this document via electronic mail on this the 8th day of 

July, 2013.   

     /s/ Eric H. Findlay   
      Eric H. Findlay 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


